TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM589981

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900554231

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Akzo Nobel Surface Chemistry LLC		06/11/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nouryon Surface Chemistry LLC
Street Address:	525 W. Van Buren St.
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60607
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1139327	AQUAMET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4803855061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4803855060

Email: nouryon@lkglobal.com
Correspondent Name: Lorenz & Kopf LLP
Address Line 1: 7010 E. Cochise Rd.

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	364.3362US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH K. HENSCHEID
SIGNATURE:	/DEBORAH K. HENSCHEID/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Nouryon Surface Chemistry LLC_NameChangeDoc#page1.tif source=Nouryon Surface Chemistry LLC_NameChangeDoc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900562235 REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0509

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AKZO NOBEL SURFACE
CHEMISTRY LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AKZO NOBEL SURFACE
CHEMISTRY LLC" TO "NOURYON SURFACE CHEMISTRY LLC", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2019, AT 2:48
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
JULY, A.D. 2019.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3107306 8100 SR# 20195370790 Authentication: 203005023 Date: 06-11-19

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0510

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:48 PM 06/11/2019
FILED 02:48 PM 06/11/2019
SR 20195370790 - File Number 3107306

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

as follows:			
1. The name of	of the liability compan	y is Nouryon Surface Chemistry LLC.	
·			
his Certificate	of Amendment is ef	ffective as of July 1, 2019.	
			n
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF , the un	ffective as of July 1, 2019. dersigned has executed Certificate o June , A.D. 2019	n
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF , the un	dersigned has executed Certificate o	n

RECORDED: 06/17/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0511